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Village of Val Marie
BYLAW NO 2023-14

A BYLAW TO ESTABLISH A SCHEDULE OF FEES CHARGED BY THE

MUNICIPALITY

The Council of the Village of Val Marie in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as

follows:

1. Fees charged for services of the municipality are as follows:

Service ‘ Rate Condition
General Government
Certified Copy of Minutes or Bylaw | $1/Page Applies to printed or scanned copies.
Title Transfer Administration Fee Title Transfers prepared when the
Village of Val Marie is party to the
transaction. (Not for third party
S50 per Title | transactions.)
Bylaw Enforcement Administration S40/per
hour Minimum 1 hour charge
Rental of medical office at Village No charge for Public Health Nurse or
Complex $25/day Home Care Services
Transportation Services
| Mowing/Yard Maintenance | $40/hour Minimum 1 hour charge
Environmental Services
Use of Red Truck to Haul
Leaves/Branches to landfill burn pit | NO CHARGE
Recreation & Culture
Campground Fees:
Sites 1,2,3,4 $27/day
plus GST
$510/month
plus GST
Sites 6, 7, 8,9, 10, 11, 12, 13 $32/day
plus GST
$540/month
plus GST
Shower (unregistered campers) S5 per
person
Use of Sewage Dump (unregistered
campers) $10 per unit
50 to 30 AMP Adapters $40 each
Sewer Utility
Discharge of Effluent into the $3/100
Lagoon gallons minimum charge $40

2. Bylaw 2022-02 is hereby repealed.




